Communities & Families Self Evaluation Survey - views of parents/carers

2017/18

City
Neither agree nor Response
Strongly agree Agree disagree Disagree Strongly disagree count
Q1 Igsﬁz(::t)d helps my child to be more 32% (1690) 51% (2676) 7% (379) 7% (375) 2% (118) 5,238
Q2 |My child enjoys learning at school. 40% (2074) 49% (2552) 4% (188) 6% (321) 2% (103) 5,238
Q3 I:"e d,ssclzor'nis:’;s suitable targets for my 25%  (1286) | 53%  (2799) 9% (449) 11% (562) 3% (137) 5233
Qu [Mychids eaming sprogriessngWelin | pegs g | S0 @0 | 12% @) | 10% @2 | 3% um | 5218
Q5 ;@eciflg‘?so:)':sgerzssse wellinformed about) 510, (1100 | 4706 (2432) 8% (436) 19% (975) 5% (254) 5219
Q6 |My child feels safe at school. 40% (2066) 48% (2510) 4% (215) 6% (293) 2% (130) 5,214
Q7 |My child is treated fairly at school. 34% (1774) 51% (2667) 6% (323) 6% (327) 2% (117) 5,208
Q8 :;Sf/'i jﬂf;:lgumm ;?13ér‘;h\','\iﬁ‘s an 32%  (e8n) | 43%  (2231) 10% (520) 11% (592) 4% (184) 5214
My child has the opportunity to take part
Q9 [|in school clubs and activities provided 38% (2004) 50% (2594) 5% (266) 5% (259) 2% (93) 5,216
outside the classroom.
Q10 The sc_hool provides information about 24% (1240) 49% (2538) 13% (665) 12% (623) 3% (145) 5211
parenting support and programmes.
| feel supported to engage actively and 0
) ) X : 1251 9 2413 9 610 9 762 9 174
QLl meaningfully in my child's learning. 24% (1251) 46% (e413) 12% (610) 15% (762) 3% (74) 5210
The school supports my child and my
Q12 [family to overcome barriers to 19% (981) 38% (1972) 29% (1511) 11% (571) 3% a71) 5,206
participation and achievement.
Q13 |The school asks for my views. 21% (1116) 47% (2450) 12% (640) 15% (790) 4% (216) 5,212
Q14 [The school takes my views into account. 17% (879) 38% (1996) 26% (1326) 15% (769) 4% (230) 5,200
Q15 |The school is well led. 36% (1882) 42% (2154) 10% (542) 7% (364) 5% (236) 5,178
Q16 [Overall, | am happy with the school. 38% (1988) 45% (2328) 6% (333) 7% (385) 3% (171) 5,205
My school has the resources it requires to
Q17 |deliver a high quality education to its 17% (902) 41% (2157) 13% (683) 20% (1036) 8% (427) 5,205

pupils.
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Q18 Q20 Do you consider your child to have
Are you: additional support needs?
Male| 17% (864) Yes| 17% (853)
Female| 78% (3962) No| 79% (4048)
Prefer not to say 5% (255) Prefer not to say 4% (221)
Response count (5081) Response count (5122)
Q19 Q21 If you answered yes to the previous
How would you describe your ethnic guestion, can you say tell us what this
background? additional support need is?
White UK|  74% (3768) Learning disability| 9% (140)
White Other| 13% (652) Dyslexia| 16% (241)
Asian—Bangladeshi 0% (14 Other specific learning difficulty 6% (88)
Asian—Chinese 1% (32) Visual impairment 2% (35)
Asian—Indian 2% (81) Hearing impairment 2% (25)
Asian—Pakistani 1% (54) Deaf blind * *
Asian—Other 1% (51) Physical or motor impairment 4% (62)
Black—African 1% (48) Language or speech disorder 6% (88)
Black - Caribbean 0% @) Autistic spectrum disorder| 14% (211)
Black - Other 0% (13) Social, emotional and behavioural difficulty] 12% (187)
Gypsy Traveller * * Physical health problem 3% (39)
Occupational Traveller * * Mental health problem 4% (67)
Other traveller 0% (5) Interrupted learning 2% (25)
Mixed 2% (79) English as an additional language 4% (57)
Not Known 0% (10) Looked after 3% (39)
Prefer not to say 5% (253) More able pupil 1% (22)
Response count (5072) Communication Support Needs 5% (70)
Young Carer 1% (11)
Bereavement 1% (21)
Substance Misuse 0% %)
Family Issues 3% (46)
Risk of Exclusion 2% (25)
* where the number of responses is non-zero but less than 5 Response count (1507)
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